

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23743/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2011 in WP No.730/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ADITYA BIRLA NUVO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, bring on record subsequent facts and documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Sumit Goel, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rajat Nair, Adv.  
   Ms.    Suman Yadav, Adv.  
   for    M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and bringing on record subsequent facts and documents are allowed.

....2/-

- 2 -

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to effect service upon Central Agency.

Leave is granted to the petitioner to amend the petition.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) No.23077 of 2011.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Renuka Sadana ]  
Court Master