

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23743/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2011 in WP No.730/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ADITYA BIRLA NUVO LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.  
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the interlocutory  
application.

Place the petition on 14th November, 2011,  
along with S.L.P. (C) No.25981 of 2011.

Liberty is given to the Department to move  
this Court even before 14th November, 2011.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar