

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25981/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2011 in WP No.38/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TATA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.OF I.T(INTERNATIONAL TXN)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.23077 of 2011

(With appln(s) for taking on record the rejoinder to the  
affidavit in-reply of Respondent No.1, prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23743 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file Volumes-II  
and III and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) In SLP 25981/2011:	Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Satpalkar, Adv. Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, adv. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
In SLP 23077/2011:	Mr. Percy Pardiwala, Adv. Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv. Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv. Mr. Risabh Jain, Adv. for M/s. Fox Mandal and Co., Advs. ...2/-
In SLP 23743/2011:	Mr. Soli E. Dastur, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nitesh Joshi, Adv. Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv. Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv. Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Mr. Suman Yadav, Adv. for M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG. Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents and rejoinder affidavit is granted.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, interim orders passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty is granted to the parties to mention the matters after the Constitution Bench is over.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar