

SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 597, 598 and 600 OF 2012

TATA INDUSTRIES LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR OF I. T (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2nd December, 2014, when the following order was passed: -

"Office report indicates that the records are still awaited from the High Court. If it is still awaited, send reminder. However, the ld. Counsel representing the appellant in C.A. No. 600/2012 submits that records were received from the High Court. Office to verify and put up a note about that factum, if any.

List again on 3.2.2015."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 597 OF 2012 : - There are three Respondents and are represented through the Counsel.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 598 OF 2012 : - There are three Respondents. Respondent No. 1 and 2 are represented through the Counsel. Respondent No. 3 has been served at SLP stage.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 600 OF 2012 : - There are two respondents and both are represented through the Counsel.

It is submitted that as per circular dated 3rd December, 2014 original records are not required. Hence, the matters are ready for hearing.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. S. R. Setia, Advocate

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates

hm2

M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR