

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 597/2012

TATA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.OF I.T(INTERNATIONAL TXN) AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(ONLY I.A. NO. 113480 OF 2017 (FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE) IN
C.A. NO. 600/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS
FOR ORDERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 600/2012

(only IA No.113480/2017-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE IN C.A. NO.
600/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT FOR ORDERS)

Date : 15-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.

Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Baswat Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No. 600 of 2012

Application for amendment in Cause Title is allowed.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER