

ITEM NO.5 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 597/2012

TATA INDUSTRIES LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.OF I.T(INTERNATIONAL TXN) AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 135277 of 2020 in C.A. 598 of 2012 to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 598/2012 (IX)

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 135277/2020
IA No. 135277/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 07-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for TATA
Industries Ltd., re-list after one week.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)