

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 135277 of 2020
(Application for withdrawal of appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 598 OF 2012

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS SERVICES INC. APPLICANT(S)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 135277/2020 has been filed seeking permission to withdraw the appeal. In view of the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.

Consequently C.A. No. 598 of 2012 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.
[R.SUBHASH REDDY]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 18, 2021

ITEM NO.24 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 597/2012

TATA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.OF I.T(INTERNATIONAL TXN) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 135277 of 2020 in C.A. 598 of 2012 to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 598/2012 (IX)

(IA No. 135277/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 18-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Rajbahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Satpalkar, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. Yazdi Jijina, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 135277/2020 is allowed.

Civil Appeal No. 598 of 2021 stands dismissed as
withdrawn in terms of signed order.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)